

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 424 OF 2018**

**IN**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5949 OF 2012**

Laxman Tuljiram More .. Petitioner

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri. N. L. Jadhav, Advocate for Petitioner.

Shri. S. G. Karlekar, A.G.P. for Respondent/State.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND  
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

**DATED : 26<sup>th</sup> June, 2018**

**PER COURT:**

. At present issue simple notice to Respondent No. 4, returnable on  
21.08.2018.

**[ SUNIL K. KOTWAL, J. ]**

**[ S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J. ]**