



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**911 CONT. PETITION NO. 424 OF 2018
IN WP/5949/2012**

**LAXMAN TULJIRAM MORE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

- ...
- Adv. N. L. Jadhav, Advocates for the Petitioner
 - Mr. G. A. Kulkarni, AGP for State
 - Mr. Babasaheb A. Dhengle, Advocate for Respondent No. 4
- ...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &
VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : NOVEMBER 27, 2025

PER COURT:

1. Learned advocate for respondent no. 4 states that new management has taken over the charge.
2. The petitioner to add the present secretary as party-respondent no. 6.
3. Amendment to be carried out on or before 03.12.2025.
4. After amendment is carried out, issue notice to the added respondent returnable on **18.12.2025**.

[VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]