



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONT. PETITION NO. 424 OF 2018
IN WP/5949/2012**

Laxman Tuljiram More

.. Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

.. Respondents

Smt. Minal Kulkarni, Advocate h/f Mr. N. L. Jadhav, Advocate for
Petitioner.

Mr. N. D. Batule, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. B. A. Dhengle, Advocate for Respondent No. 4.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 19th DECEMBER, 2025.

PER COURT :-

1. Returnable date is extended by three (03) weeks from today.

(VAISHALI PATIL - JADHAV, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.