

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**9 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 424 OF 2018
IN WP/5949/2012**

LAXMAN TULJIRAM MORE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Mr. R.B. Wankhede, Advocate holding for Mr. N.L. Jadhav,
Advocate for the petitioner.

...

AND
**10 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 330 OF 2019
IN CP/1/2017**

PRAKASH GOPAL DEVARSHI
VERSUS
SHAIKH NAZIRUDDIN SHAIKH ISMAIL AND OTHERS

AND

**11 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 40 OF 2026
IN WP/2693/2022**

KHATIJA BEGUM ALI AHMED BIN SULEMAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...
Mr. B.A. Darak, Advocate for the petitioner.

...

AND
**12 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 41 OF 2026
IN WP/1798/2025**

ILLUMINATI EDUCATION FORUM MUMBAI SANCHALIT
SCHOOL
VERSUS
SHRI RANJIT SINGH DEOL THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH ITS SECRETORY DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL

AND

**13 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 42 OF 2026
IN WP/1797/2025**

BAYJAI BAHUUDDESHIYA SEVABHAVI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA
AURANGABAD SANCHALIT SCHOOLS
VERSUS
SHRI RANJIT SINGH DEOL THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH ITS SEC DEPARTMETN OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

AND
**14 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 52 OF 2026
IN WP/12498/2025**

SWAPNIL RAMKRISHNA BORSE
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Mr. Umesh Gite, Advocate for the petitioner.

...
...
Mr. N.B. Patil, Mrs. Bharati Gunjal, Mr. P.S. Patil, Mr. P.K.
Lakhotiya and Mr. M.A. Aher, APP/AGPs for respondent State
in respective matters.

...
**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 23 FEBRUARY 2026.

Per Court :

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 23.03.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**