

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

7 WRIT PETITION NO. 2804 OF 2026

**GANESH BABURAO KAWALIKAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kulkarni Suresh Madhusudan
AGP for Respondents: Ms. Chaitali Chaudhari Kutti

...

AND

**8 CONT. PETITION NO. 742 OF 2015
IN WP/10066/2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11837 OF 2017
IN CP/742/2015**

**DAGDU PANDU SHINDE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
MANUKUMAR SHRIVASTAV AND OTHERS**

...
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.P. Sonpawale

...

AND

**9 CONT. PETITION NO. 424 OF 2018
IN WP/5949/2012**

**LAXMAN TULJIRAM MORE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...
AGP for Respondents: Mr. N.B. Patil

...

CORAM : **SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : **04.05.2026**

PER COURT:

The returnable date in all these contempt petitions for service upon concerned respondents, is extended by further period of two (2) weeks. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

habeeb/