

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

15 CONT. PETITION NO. 424 OF 2018  
IN WP/5949/2012

LAXMAN TULJIRAM MORE

....Petitioner

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

.....  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. R.C. Bramankar h/f  
Mr. N.L. Jadhav

AGP for Respondents: Mr. N.D. Batale

....

**CORAM :** SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, &  
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.J.

**DATED :** JUNE 08, 2026

**ORDER:-**

1. Await service upon respondent No.6.
2. Stand over to 29.06.2026.
3. In addition to regular mode, private service upon respondent No.6 is also granted. *Hamdast* is allowed.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV)  
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)  
JUDGE

YSK/